

भा0वि0प्रा0/विएनएस/सीएनएस/नैव/मिस्क/2021-22/ 4566
AAI/VNS/CNS/NAV/MISC /2021-22/

Date- 14/12/2021

To,
बि आर पावर कंट्रोल एवं ऑटोमेशन सर्विसेस
प्लॉट न0 15 सैक्टर 25 कृष्णा इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया
फरीदाबाद 121004 हरियाणा
M/s B R Power Control & Automation Services
Plot No. 15, Sec 25 Krishna Industrial Area
Faridabad -121004 (Haryana)
9811788935

विषय :- मिसलेनिअस अर्थिंग मटेरियल के सप्लाई हेतु कार्य-आदेश

Sub: Award of work order for Supply of Miscellaneous Earthing Materials at LBSI Airport, Babatpur Varanasi.

With reference to your offer against Tender ID '2021_AAI_91842_1' on etenders.gov.in for "Supply of Miscellaneous Earthing Materials at LBSI Airport, Babatpur Varanasi", the Competent Authority has accepted the offer for Rs. 337514.00

(Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen Only/-)
(The price is without GST but inclusive of all other taxes, loading, unloading charges or levies.)

As per below mentioned schedule of quantity:

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity to be Supplied		Rate (Rs.)	Total Amount without GST(All Other Inclusive) (Rs.)
1	Copper Clad Rod 10 Feet long and ¾ inch Diameter.	12	No.	2960.00	35,520.00
2	3 Core electrical Cable ,2 Sq mm multi strand Copper Conductor PVC sheeted	300	Meter	102.00	30,600.00
3	Self support Heavy Duty Folding Ladder 6 feet height 2 crossing leg	3	No.	6063.00	18,189.00



4	Anti Static Mat 4mX4mX5mm(A total of 32 mxm)	2	No.	10788.00	21,576.00
5	Weather Poof Box 2 ft X 2 ft X 200 mm depth	3	No.	3099.00	9297.00
6	Multi Strand Braided Copper wire 70 Sq mm	65	Meter	990.00	64,350.00
7	FRP(Fiber reinforced Plastic Poles)100 mm Dia ,5 mm thickness and length 4 meter.	6	No.	14146.00	84,876.00
8	Straining Screw with anchor Bolt 12 inch	6	No.	121.00	726.00
9	Steel guide wire 4 Sq mm (Single or multi strand for laying inside.	400	Meter	30.00	12,000.00
10	Steel Guy Wire Multi Strand 8 Sq mm	70	Meter	88.00	6,160.00
11	Bull Dog Grip for 8 mm dia Steel Guy Wire/Copper rope	50	No.	54.00	2,700.00
12	HDPE Pipes 6 inch Dia with coupler and jointer	120	Meter	337.00	40,440.00
13	GI Ground Fixing for FRP	4	No.	2000.00	8,000.00
14	Earth Distribution Plate for 50 mm width and 6 mm Thick	2	Meter	1540.00	3,080.00
Total Amount (Rs.)					3,37,514/-

Terms & Conditions:

- 1) AAI shall be the sole judge in the matter of award of contract and the decision of AAI shall be final and binding to bidder/tenderer.
- 2) The bidder/tenderer must forward the letter of acceptance of 'Award of Contract' by means of Fax/Speed Post/E-Mail to this office **within ten (10) days from the date of issue of the Award of Contract.**
- 3) The bidder shall assume complete responsibility for performance of the **said items as mentioned in above table** to satisfy all requirements as described in the tender document.



- 4) Warranty/Guarantee should be provided on the above items as per tender documents or by manufacturer/OEM whichever is higher.
- 5) **Place of Supply:**
Joint General Manager (CNS),
Airports Authority of India,
Lal Bahadur Shastri International Airport,
Babatpur, VARANASI – 221006 (UP)
Mob: 8146161418
- 6) Supply of materials should be **completed within 45 Days** from the date of the issue of the award of contract.
- 7) **Penalty for Delay:** If the tenderer fails to complete the work within fixed time, tenderer shall pay to the AAI without prejudice to any other rights or remedy as may be available, an agreed compensation amount calculated @ 1% of the total value per week (part of week to be treated as one week) to a maximum value equal to the value of the 10% of total contract value of work order.
- 8) **Payment terms:**
i) Amount will be paid against the work only when,
a) Supply of all materials and on counter verification.
b) On producing of Purity Certificate of coppers by a standard lab.
c) On providing ok certification by the varanasi CNS team.
ii) In case of any dissatisfaction in performance and supply work will be terminated.
iii) The actual supply as per Tender Documents.
iv) The supply of miscellaneous items means including of loading and unloading The materials to designated place . No extra charges will be reimbursed in any form.
- 9) **Paying Authority:**
The Airport Director,
Airports Authority of India,
LBS International Airport,
Babatpur, VARANASI-221006
- 10) All other terms and conditions of the e-tender shall be applicable.
- 11) All the technical specification as per Section-D of the e-tender shall be applicable.
- 12) Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

(शशि कान्त चतुर्वेदी) 14/11/24
स० महा प्र० संचार,
For Airport Director,
LBSI Airport, Varanasi,